MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - September 21, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A

Race Since August 21 Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $4,000. Claiming Price: $4,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Silver Antelope - 1:01.26 - November 19, 2014)

Purse: $11,000
Available Money: $11,000

Value of Race: $10,780 1st $6,380, 2nd $2,200, 3rd $1,100, 4th $550, 5th $220, 6th $110, 7th $110, 8th $110

Weather: Cloudy, 72° Track: Fast

Off at: 10:01 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

2Sep25 *MNR? 1  Betsy Is the Code (Whitacre, Brandon)
7Sep25 2MNR? 2 Maggie (Mendez, Marshall)

9Sep25 'MNR® 8  Scream Machine (Aviles, Yan)
28Aug25 8TDN® 6 Datttsafancyfox (Toledo, Joam)
18Aug25 *MNR* 9  Honour's Choice (Weatherly, Bailey)
9Sep25 “MNR® 4 |ce Floe (Gonzalez, Kevin)

7Sep25 SMNR’ 7 Landy (Taboada Flores, Limber)
24Aug25 *MNR® 3 Beatiful Karla (Barbaran, Erik)

Fractional Times: 22.48 46.92 59.99
Split Times: (24:44) (13:07) (6:97)
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Jeff Bonde
Owner: Carrol S. Langley
Trainer: Langley, Carrol

Claiming Prices:

Wgt MIE PP

123 Lb
123 Lb
123 L

123 Lb
123 L

123 Lb
123 Lb
123 L bf

W o~ oOAaO~NNPR

Final Time: 1:06.96

1/4
3l

Start

8
2Head
71/2
5Head
61

11

41 1/2

AR O UOINNOOW

Honour's Choice: $4,000; 4 - Ice Floe: $4,000; 7 - Landy: $4,000; 3 - Beatiful Karla: $4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Nighttime Justice (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $45,872

Fin

2l 1/12
33 3/4
42 1/4
5Neck
6Neck
7Head

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

1.60*
1.80
5.40

37.70
8.00

12.60

34.80

11.60

Betsy Is the Code, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Desert Code out of Call Betsy, by Flat Out. Foaled Apr 11, 2020 in California.

1 - Betsy Is the Code: $4,000; 2 - Maggie: $4,000; 8 - Scream Machine: $4,000; 6 - Datttsafancyfox: $4,000; 9 -

Pool
32,333
20,225
30,315

Comments

hooked foe edged clear
angled out came on
dueled, weakened,
mild rally, best rest
faded on the turn

gave way on the turn
pressed pace, tired,
faded on the turn

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
1 Betsy Isthe Code 5.20 2.40 2.20  $2.00 Perfecta 1-2 11.60
2 Maggie 2.60 220  $1.00 Superfecta 1-2-8-6 190.20
8  Scream Machine 3.40  $1.00 Trifecta 1-2-8 22.20
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
1 Betsy Is the Code 3 3! 3t pHead 43
2 Maggie 8 gb L/4 53 1/4 23 23
8  Scream Machine 2 2t qHead oHead 4172
6  Datttsafancyfox 7 7434 43 5312 8 1/4
9  Honour's Choice 5 53172 73102 79172 510172
4 lce Floe 6 6334 gb 112 g10 glo3/4
7 Landy 1 1! oHead 32 711
3 Beatiful Karla 4 42 g3l4  gtl2 gl
Trainers: 1 - Langley, Carrol; 2 - Farrior, Anthony; 8 - Clouston, Eddie; 6 - Urieta, Johanna; 9 - Cuttino, Marion; 4 - Cluley, Denis; 7 - Aguirre, Juan; 3 -
Bernardini, Jay
Owners: 1 -Carrol S. Langley; 2 - Zilla Racing Stables and Dark Horse Racing Stable; 8 -Michelle Helms; 6 - Urieta's Racing Stable; 9 -Harold W.

Fullerton; 4 -Denis Cluley; 7 -Juan Raul Aguirre; 3 -Courtney Wolfe;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BETSY IS THE CODE stalked the pace drawing even abreast foe in upper stretch edging clear late. MAGGIE slow early angled out to upper stretch coming
on at mid track. SCREAM MACHINE pressed the pace dueling to upper stretch weakening late. DATTTSAFANCYFOX slow early gave a mild rally on the
turn outbidding the others down the lane. HONOUR'S CHOICE faded on the turn. ICE FLOE gave way on the turn. LANDY pressed the pace tiring in upper

stretch. BEATIFUL KARLA faded on the turn.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MNR&CY=USA&DATE=09/21/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MNR&CY=USA&DATE=09/21/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

