MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - September 21, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A

Race Since August 21 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$4,000. Claiming Price: \$4,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Silver Antelope - 1:01.26 - November 19, 2014)

Purse: \$11,000

Available Money: \$11,000

Value of Race: \$10,780 1st \$6,380, 2nd \$2,200, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$550, 5th \$220, 6th \$110, 7th \$110, 8th \$110

Weather: Cloudy, 72° Track: Fast

Off at: 10:01 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

EQUIBASE

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Sep25 ⁶ MNR ²	1	Betsy Is the Code (Whitacre, Brandon)	123	Lb	1	3	3 ¹	3 ²	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	1.60*	hooked foe edged clear
7Sep25 ² MNR ²	2	Maggie (Mendez, Marshall)	123	Lb	2	8	8	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	21 1/2	1.80	angled out came on
9Sep25 ⁷ MNR ⁵	8	Scream Machine (Aviles, Yan)	123	L	7	2	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ²	3 ^{3 3/4}	5.40	dueled, weakened,
28Aug25 8TDN5	6	Datttsafancyfox (Toledo, Joam)	123	Lb	5	7	7 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	5 ¹	4 ^{2 1/4}	37.70	mild rally, best rest
18Aug25 ⁵ MNR ¹	9	Honour's Choice (Weatherly, Bailey)	123	L	8	5	5 ^{Head}	7 ³	7 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Neck}	8.00	faded on the turn
9Sep25 ⁴ MNR ⁵	4	Ice Floe (Gonzalez, Kevin)	123	Lb	4	6	6 ¹	8	8	6 ^{Neck}	12.60	gave way on the turn
7Sep25 ⁵ MNR ⁷	7	Landy (Taboada Flores, Limber)	123	Lb	6	1	11	21	3 ¹	7 ^{Head}	34.80	pressed pace, tired,
24Aua25 ⁶ MNR ³	3	Beatiful Karla (Barbaran, Erik)	123	L bf	3	4	4 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{Head}	6 ⁵	8	11.60	faded on the turn

Fractional Times: 22.48 46.92 59.99 Final Time: 1:06.96

Split Times: (24:44) (13:07) (6:97)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Betsy Is the Code, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Desert Code out of Call Betsy, by Flat Out. Foaled Apr 11, 2020 in California.

Breeder: Jeff Bonde **Owner:** Carrol S. Langley **Trainer:** Langley, Carrol

Claiming Prices: 1 - Betsy Is the Code: \$4,000; 2 - Maggie: \$4,000; 8 - Scream Machine: \$4,000; 6 - Datttsafancyfox: \$4,000; 9 -

Honour's Choice: \$4,000; 4 - Ice Floe: \$4,000; 7 - Landy: \$4,000; 3 - Beatiful Karla: \$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Nighttime Justice (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$45,872

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Betsy Is the Code	5.20	2.40	2.20	\$2.00 Perfecta	1-2	11.60	32,333
2	Maggie		2.60	2.20	\$1.00 Superfecta	1-2-8-6	190.20	20,225
8	Scream Machine			3.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	1-2-8	22.20	30.315

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast renormance ituming Line r review									
Pg	m Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
1	Betsy Is the Code	3	3 ¹	3 ¹	1 ^{Head}	1 ³			
2	Maggie	8	8 ^{5 1/4}	5 ^{3 1/4}	4 ³	2^{3}			
8	Scream Machine	2	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{4 1/2}			
6	Datttsafancyfox	7	$7^{4\ 3/4}$	4 ³	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{8 1/4}			
9	Honour's Choice	5	5 ^{3 1/2}	7 ³ 1/2	7 ^{9 1/2}	5 ^{10 1/2}			
4	Ice Floe	6	$6^{3 \ 3/4}$	8 ⁶ 1/2	8 ¹⁰	6 ^{10 3/4}			
7	Landy	1	11	2 ^{Head}	3 ²	7 ¹¹			
3	Beatiful Karla	4	4 ²	6 ^{3 1/4}	6 ^{4 1/2}	8 ¹¹			

Trainers: 1 - Langley, Carrol; 2 - Farrior, Anthony; 8 - Clouston, Eddie; 6 - Urieta, Johanna; 9 - Cuttino, Marion; 4 - Cluley, Denis; 7 - Aguirre, Juan; 3 -

Bernardini, Jay

Owners: 1 -Carrol S. Langley; 2 - Zilla Racing Stables and Dark Horse Racing Stable; 8 -Michelle Helms; 6 - Urieta's Racing Stable; 9 -Harold W.

Fullerton; 4 -Denis Cluley; 7 -Juan Raul Aguirre; 3 -Courtney Wolfe;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BETSY IS THE CODE stalked the pace drawing even abreast foe in upper stretch edging clear late. MAGGIE slow early angled out to upper stretch coming on at mid track. SCREAM MACHINE pressed the pace dueling to upper stretch weakening late. DATTTSAFANCYFOX slow early gave a mild rally on the turn outbidding the others down the lane. HONOUR'S CHOICE faded on the turn. ICE FLOE gave way on the turn. LANDY pressed the pace tiring in upper stretch. BEATIFUL KARLA faded on the turn.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.